PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU PUDE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT LTD.	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU NEW EXTEND RISING ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES MACHINERY EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BOOTH 90, FLOOR 3, NO. 168, SIYOUXIN ROAD, YUEXIN DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498495
Application Number:	13498505
Application Number:	12811096
Application Number:	12863443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)373-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 269-373-7706

Email: patent@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. WOOTTON
Address Line 1: 350 E. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	233479-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES GREGG-GEIST
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Gregg-Geist/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=(233479-325717) Assignment EXECUTED (Entity to Entity)#page1.tif source=(233479-325717) Assignment EXECUTED (Entity to Entity)#page2.tif source=(233479-325717) Assignment EXECUTED (Entity to Entity)#page3.tif

PATENT
REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0438

502752418

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU PUDE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT LTD., with a place of business at Yi'an Road, Room 616, De'he Commercial Building, Gangzhou, China 510220, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Annex A, the inventions covered thereby, and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith and

WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU NEW EXTEND RISING ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES MACHINERY EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., with a place of business at Booth. 90, Floor 3, No. 168, Siyouxin Road, Yuexin District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, P.R. China, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Annex A, the inventions covered thereby, and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith:

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Annex A, the inventions covered thereby, and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith. ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives shall have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions and said Patents and Patent Applications, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Patent Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world, including the United States, claiming priority from the Patent Applications and all renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and prolongations thereof and applications, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Patents and any future patents issuing from said Patent Applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the

13707387.1

ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute, and direct its representatives to execute, any and all further papers which the ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the ASSIGNEE and its assigns or legal representatives in and to said inventions and discoveries, or for maintaining, enforcing or defending same, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Patent Applications in any and all countries, and each every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

GUANGZHOU PUDE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT LTD.

		47	<u> </u>	Date:	February	10,201	4
Ву:	<u> UTE</u>	<u>4, Ke</u>	<u></u>				•
Title:	<u>Legal</u>	Represen	tative_	The Same			
				VIRONMEN		ECTION	
TECHN	IOLOGIES	MACHINE	RY EQUIPM	ENT CO., LI	D.	<i>*</i> .	
		XXXX .		Date:	February	10. 201	K
Ву:	LIAN	Jiawe	^		J	,	
Title: _	Legal		entative			•	
	. 🕠	3	•				
WITNE	SSES:			· :		•	
	1/12	12h.					
	X	上多	· · · · · ·	· Jan			
,	75	A		• "!	,		

13707387.1

ANNEX A

TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	
Method Of Integration Of Concentration-Dehydration And Aerobic Air-Drying Of Sewage Sludge	13/498,495	06-20-2012	
Method And Apparatus For Aerobically Air-Drying Sludge Filter Cakes	13/498,505	06-20-2012	
Devices For Air-Drying Sludge	13/576,992	09-28-2012	
Sludge Concentration And Dehydration Method	12/811,096	06-29-2010	
Method For Drying Sludge	12/863,443	07-19-2010	

13707387.1

PATENT REFL 032595 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 04/03/2014